11-17-2004

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	2882280 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Capone's Hideaway Lodge, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Alphonse Capone Enterprises, Inc	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 35W337 Riverside Drive	
☒ Corporation-State of Illinois	City: St. Charles	
Other	State: Illinois	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60174	
Execution Date(s) December 9, 2003	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,713,986	
{	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Y No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
ROARING 20's		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark and	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Mortimer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 3800	☐ Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: Illinois Zip: 60661-2511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>312-876-1800</u>	b Deposit Account Number 23-0785	
Fax Number: 312-876-2020	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0785 - 4	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: // (Ma T. Weally) Signature	November 10, 2004	
Nora T. Wesley	Date Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

1148.00022

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/16/2004 DBYRNE	00000087	2713986
)1 FC:8521		40.06.00

ASSIGNMENT

Capone's Hideaway Lodge, Inc., for \$10.00 (ten dollars) and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy is hereby acknowledged, assigns
its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "ROARING 20'S", and United
States Trademark Registration No. 2,713,986 thereon, including its good will in the
trademark and the business associated therewith, to Alphonse Capone Enterprises,
Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 35W337 Riverside Drive, St.
Charles, Illinois 60174, this 9 day of December, 2003.
CAPONE'S HIDEAWAY LODGE, INC.

By Dunk Dunk Claudia J. Brooks, President

December	_, 20 03	
STATE OF	Illinois)	85
COUNTY OF	Kane)	21

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State eforesaid, appeared		
CLAUDIA J. BROOKS	to me personally known to be the	
signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said		
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the	e uses and purposes therein expressed.	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CONSTANCE L. MASSEN
COMMISSION ENTRES 07/72/05

Votary Public

TOTAL P.82

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/15/2004 REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0165